Wi-Fi Modules
Turnkey Solution for the Internet of Things
www.emcu.it - www.silica.com
Seamless Connectivity in the Internet of
Things
2
Wi-Fi Enabled
Consumer Devices

SPWF01S Series Options
 SPWF  01S  x  m  y
Product Family Codification
SPWF  Wi-Fi Modules
Design Codification
01S  CW1100 + STM32F103
Antenna Options
xA: Integrated Antenna
xC: Integrated UFL Connector
xP: Antenna Output Port
Integrated Flash Memory Options
m1: 1.5 MB
m2: 0.5 MB
SW Compatibility Flag
y1: Delivered with integrated  ‘AT \⤀ull Stack’ SW
6
.
www.emcu.it - www.silica.com
SPWF01S HW Architecture 7
Models:
• SPWF01SA.11 / SPWF01SC.11
Models:
• SPWF01SA.21 / SPWF01SC.21 / SPWF01SP.21
To support
Low Power Modes
App, TCP/IP,UMAC
Program Storage
Antenna Options
FLASH File System
FOTA
Integrated PA
STM32F103REY6
1MB flash (SPWF01Sx.1x)
Removed on SPWF01Sx.2x)
XTAL 32.768 kHz
Antenna (SPWF01SA.xy)
or U.Fl connector (SPWF01SC.xy)
or 50 ohm port (SPWF01SP.2x)
Shielded RF part
(tranceiver, XTAL 38
MHz …)
www.emcu.it - www.silica.com
SPWF01S HW Features 8
Key Features SPWF01SA/C.11 SPWF01SA/C.21 SPWF01SP.21
Core Devices STM32 ARM-Cortex M3 + CW1100 Wi-Fi radio
Wi-Fi standard 802.11 b/g/n (2.4 GHz)
Antenna/U.Fl.
Connector
Integrated Not integrated
Small Form Factor 15 x 27 mm 15 x 23 mm
Supply Voltage 3.3 V typ.
Voltage Regulator Integrated
LPO (32kHz) Integrated
Operating Temp. -40:+85  C
Max Output Power +18 dBm
Flash 1.5 MB 0.5 MB
Interfaces UART, 16 Reconfigurable GPIOs
Antenna Output Port
www.emcu.it - www.silica.com
SPWF01S Power Management 9
Module
Power
State
STM32 WLAN
Current
Consumption
(typ)
Enter Exit
Standby Standby Standby ~5 µA AT command
Wakeup Pin /
RTC Alarm
Sleep Stop
PS or
Fast PS
<1 mA AT command

Much More Coming …
www.emcu.it - www.silica.com
Order Codes Summary 19
Modules
Evaluation Boards Order code  Description
STEVAL-IDW001V1
Daughter Board usable with STEVAL-PCC018V1 or with the
STM32F0-Discovery
STEVAL-PCC018V1 USB-UART Bridge
Order Code Description Production Status
SPWF01SA.11  Extended Flash, Integrated Antenna,  AT
Full Stack
Full Production
SPWF01SC.11 Extended Flash, Integrated  U.Fl.
connector,  AT Full Stack
Full Production
SPWF01SA.21 Integrated Antenna,  AT Full Stack Full Production
SPWF01SC.21 Integrated U.Fl. connector,  AT Full Stack Full Production
SPWF01SP.21 Antenna Output Port, AT Full Stack Q3 2014 - Samples
Technical Documentation Available on
… STAY CONNECTED!
www.emcu.it - www.silica.com